Authorizing the City of Evanston City Manager to Increase the

Total Fiscal Year Emergency Telephone Fund 2015

Appropriation by
240, 961, to a New Total of $ 1, 416, 934

WHEREAS, a total Emergency Telephone System appropriation

amendment for two hundred forty thousand, nine hundred sixty-one dollars

240, 961) is required due to the upgrade of the 911 software. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact

and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2: That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2015

Emergency Telephone System ( E911 Fund) appropriation be increased two

hundred forty thousand, nine hundred sixty- one dollars ($ 240, 961) to one million

four hundred sixteen thousand nine hundred thirty- four dollars ($ 1, 416, 934). 

SECTION 3: That approval of this resolution shall authorize the

City Manager to expend and/ or encumber up to one million four hundred sixteen

thousand nine hundred thirty- four dollars ($ 11, 416, 934) for Fiscal Year 2015 for

Emergency Telephone System Funds. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect

from and after the date of its passage and approval in the manner

provided by law. 

Atte

dney Gro(ne, City Clerk

Adopted: